

Connecticut State University System



Developing a State of Minds

RESOLUTION

honoring

DR. WINSTON E. THOMPSON

EXECUTIVE OFFICER: ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & RESEARCH

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

June 13, 2003

- WHEREAS, Dr. Winston E. Thompson has served the Connecticut State University System since July 1, 1988, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Thompson has announced her intention to retire effective June 30, 2003, and
- WHEREAS, During her tenure, Dr. Thompson provided leadership to the Student Affairs area through a number of policy initiatives, including retention strategies with quality programs, such as "First Year Experience" and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Thompson provided continued leadership and support in the organization and implementation of the Global Majority Retreats and also the annual Academic Computing Conference, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Thompson served as chair of Equal Opportunity Advisory Council (EOAC) and promoted diversity efforts including the recruitment and retention of people of color throughout the system,
- WHEREAS, Dr. Thompson demonstrated personal commitment to assisting students throughout the CSU System and promoted student-centered changes, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System confers Emeritus Status upon Dr. Thompson and also expresses its deep appreciation for her many contributions to the University System and extends to her its best wishes for many happy and productive years to come.

A C a True 🤇 Lawrenge D. McHugh Chairman

William J Cibes, J , Chancellor

Central Connecticut State University
Eastern Connecticut State University
Southern Connecticut State University
Western Connecticut State University
CSU System Office: 39 Woodland Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06105-2337
Telephone: 860/493-0000
http://www.ctstateu.edu